Revenue recognised for sale of flats / units to KMP and their relatives 0.34   0.42

Amount received from sale of flats/ units to KMP and their relatives 1.66   0.53

Trade receivable / (advance) on account of sale of flats / units to KMP and their relatives 0.05   -

Amount recevied on issue of equity shares under ESGS to KMP 0.01   0.01

-

including commission and sitting fees paid to KMP

The above does not include Post retirement benefit as Acturail Valuation is done at Company level and not at indiviual employee level

INR 0.00 represents amount less than INR 50,000

# Includes Interest receivable converted into Loan

Godrej Properties Limited

Notes forming part of condensed consolidated financial statements (Continued)

for the nine months ended December 31, 2020

(Currency in INR Crore)

10 Amalgamation of  Wonder Space Properties Private Limited (WSPPL)  with Godrej Properties Limited (GPL) :

March 31, 2020

(Audited) (Restated)

-

1.95

3.31

3.31

(15.83)

(i) Reconciliation of financial line item as previously reported to post amalgamation

As per Signed

Annual report

 Adjustments on

account of

amalgamation

Post amalgamation

Assets

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets (net) 364.41 (15.83) 348.58

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Other equity

-  Retained eanings 4,678.47 3.31 4,681.78

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Current tax Liabilities 56.51 (19.14) 37.37

(ii)

Particulars As at March 31, 2020

Reconciliation of Equity as reported earlier:

Net worth as reported 4,678.47

Summary of adjustments on account of Amalgamation:

Increase in Profit before tax on account of Amalgamation 1.95

Increase in deferred tax (credit) on account of Amalgamation 1.36

Total adjustments on account of Amalgamation 3.31

4,681.78

11 Contingent Liabilities and Commitments

a) Contingent Liabilities

Matters December 31, 2020

(Unaudited)

March 31, 2020

(Audited) (Restated)

(Refer Note 10)

364.84 177.24

30.16 25.15

16.43 15.37

181.30 158.47

0.79 0.77